This Contract Amendment / Extension shall become effective on January 1, 2026, and shall end 
April 30, 2027

3. COMPENSATION.
The City shall bill SREC for the use of the CAD System and related IT Services on an annual 
basis, For the period May 1, 2025 – April 30, 2026, the City shall bill SREC the sum of NINETY-
TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE AND 65/100 DOLLARS ($92,929.65). For 
the period May 1, 2026 – April 30, 2027, the City shall bill SREC the sum of NINETY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 21/100 DOLLARS ($97,313.21) for everything 
furnished and done under this Contract Amendment / Extension.  This is the maximum amount to

[...]

o Number of referrals made to SPD by the organization
o Community/Organization participant feedback

Monthly report form shall be provided by Spokane Police Department. 

5. COMPENSATION / PAYMENT.
Total compensation for the Organization’s services under this Agreement shall not exceed ONE 
HUNDRED  TWENTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($120,000.00), unless modified by a 
written amendment to this Agreement.

The Organization shall submit its applications for payment to City Department, City of Spokane 
Police Department, West 1100 Mallon Avenue, Spokane, Washington, 99260.  Payment will be 
made via direct deposit/ACH within thirty (30) days after receipt of the Organization's application